NARSIMHA SHIBROOR KAMATH

Giridhar Bunglow, Manpada Road, Dombivli (East), Thane-421204. Tel: 022-42160000

November 08, 2017

To,
The Secretary,
The BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Subject: Completion of Inter Se Transfer pursuant to Regulation 10(1)(a) read with 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial and Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Scrip Code: 506197

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) & (ii) of SEBI (Substantial and Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 we would like to inform you that Inter se transfer was completed by way of gift by Mr. S. N. Kamath by transfer of 50,00,000 equity shares constitutes to 4.84% of total paid up share capital of face value of Re. 1/- each of the Company to both the daughters Mrs. Shruti Vishal Rao and Dr. Vibha Gagan Sharma.

Enclosed herewith please find the details of the transaction as per the prescribed format.

Please acknowledge and take on record the same.

Thanking You

Mr. S.N. Kamath Promoter Transferor

Promoter Transferee

Dr. Vibha G. Sharma Promoter Transferee

Veblia n. Kamath

NARSIMHA SHIBROOR KAMATH

Giridhar Bunglow, Manpada Road, Dombivli (East), Thane-421204. Tel: 022-42160000

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	BLISS GVS PHARMA LIMITED			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	 Mrs. Shruti Vishal Rao (Daughter) Dr. Vibha Gagan Sharma (Daughter) 			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	The BSE Limited National Stock Exchange Limited			
5.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisiti of shares. Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making oper offer.	The Shares are being transferred by way of			
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, -whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulationsdate of filing with the stock exchange.	YES October 30, 2017			
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a. Name of the transferor	Mr. Narsimha Shibroor Kamath Shibroor Kamath			
	b. Date of acquisition	On or after November November 06, 2017 4, 2017 and November 07, 2017			
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	1) Mrs. Shruti Vishal Rao - 25,00,000 equity shares 2) Dr. Vibha Gagan Sharma - 25,00,000 equity shares 2) Dr. Vibha Gagan Sharma - 25,00,000 equity shares 3) Mrs. Shruti Vishal Rao - 25,00,000 equity shares 2) Dr. Vibha Gagan Sharma - 25,00,000 equity shares			
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	4.48% 4.48%			

5.2.100

Kamath Viblia n. Kamath

NARSIMHA SHIBROOR KAMATH

Giridhar Bunglow, Manpada Road, Dombivli (East), Thane-421204. Tel: 022-42160000

8.		Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired areholding details			NIL, the shares are being transferred as gift. Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a)	Acquirer(s) and PACs:				
	i)	Mrs. Shruti Vishal Rao	NIL	NIL	25,00,000	2.42%
	ii)	Dr. Vibha Gagan Sharma	10,00,000	0.97 %		3.39%
	b)	Seller (s)- Mr. S. N. Kamath	4,70,17,024	45.58 %	1	40.74 %

Mr. S.N. Kamath Promoter Transferor

Mrs. Shruti V. Rao Promoter Transferee

Dr. Vibha G. Sharma Promoter Transferee

Veblia n kamathi

Place: Mumbai Date: 08.11.2017